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Once I’'m connected to the municipal water system, how much will my water utility bill be?
Your utility bill will see two water charges.
e Water Service User Fee — This fee is primarily used for the operating cost of the water system.
The fees depend on the residential type as shown in the table below:

Residential Quarterly Annual

Single Family $70.00 $280.00
Duplex (per unit) $70.00 $280.00
Secondary Suite $30.00 $140.00
Swimming Pool $70.00 $280.00

e Water Service Utility Fee — This fee is primarily used for capital replacement of infrastructure.
This fee is dependent on two variables:
o Length of the property that abuts the water distribution main.
o Water rate — which is the fee per metre.

Maximum
30 metres

Minimum
18 metres

Water Rate
$11.14/metre

o Please see the example below:

Length of property that abuts the water
distribution main
X
$11.14/metre

In this example the property that abuts the water
distribution main is only 12 metres in length;
therefore, the calculation must use the minimum
metre amount (18 metres) as indicated in the
table above.
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18 metres x $11.14/metre

Length of the property that abuts the
water distribution main
Example: 12 metres

Water Distribution Main

Village Office:
604-796-2171

www.harrisonhotsprings.ca

= $200.52 annually
or
= $50.13 quarterly

If the property measured 21.5 metres then this
length would be multiplied by the water rate.
(21.5 metres x $11.14/metre = $239.51)




